ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Request for Approval
of Change in Consultant Contract

Date: 12/12/2014

Request: No. 1

To: Lake County Division of Transportation

Local Agency: LAKE COUNTY

Name: O'Plaine Road @ Kennedy Drive
Section: 09-00109-06-CH
Consultant: McClure Engineering

| recommend that an addition be made to the above consultant contract.

The estimated work is listed below

Original contract amount
for services described: $52,157.50

Sum of all previous contract

change orders: $0.00
Iltem

# Description Additions Deductions

1 Additional work required to updateffinalize Plans and Estimates and to $10,348.20

Permit through the City of Waukegan. B
TOTALS $10,348.20 $0.00
NET CHANGE $10,348.20 $0.00
Net ADDITION change to date $10,348.20  which is 19.84 % of the original contract amount for services described

State fully the nature and reason for change:

Please see attached.

Revised contract amount
for services described: $62,505.70

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more, or
the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the

following statements shall be checked.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change
X were not reasonably forseeable at the time the contract was signed.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change
were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed.

The undersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of the local agency

and is authorized by law.

Date 12112114'

Project Engineer 1‘<.... !ﬁ %

Engineer of Design 2%42 ?%éﬁ Date fZ//& é

Approved

Date

County Engineer

BLR13210 - LCDOT Adaptation (8/20/08)



/,

7 Engineering Associates, Inc.
December 11, 2014

Lake County Division of Transportation
600 W. Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL. 60048

Atin: Kevin, J. Carrier, P.E.
Project Engineer

Re:  O’Plaine Road at Kennedy Drive - Additional Services
Waukegan, IL
MEAI Project No. 02-28-11-069

As discussed in our meeting on Seplember 3, 2014, it has been several years since
the above referenced project was put on hold due to land acquisition issues. We
now understand the County has addressed the land acquisition issues and desires
to proceed with the project,

We have attached a Preliminary Engineering Manhour/Fee estimate to address
review comments and update plans and quantity schedules to cwrrent LCDOT
Standards. We, therefore, request an amendment to the contract in the amount of
$10,348.20 to cover said manhours and associated fees.

If you should havg..aﬁy questions, please call our office.

Respectﬁ}lfy S}{énliﬁed,
x‘f i/(

/ | / w_ﬁ s

Haflan M{ Doland, P.E., P.L.S.
[Recutive Vice President/COO/Regional Manager

Attachments

2728 Grand Avenue | Waukegan, IL 60085 | Phone: 847.336.7100 | Fax; 847.336.7155
WADATAYWORDDOCdeland\LCDONO Plaineiddkenncdy. add. 2101 4.docx



Cngineering Associates, Inc,

LAKIE COUNTY
DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION
(O’PLAINE ROAD AT KENNEDY DRIVE
SCOPLE OF SERVICES
MANHOUR PROJECTIONS

Additional Services

TASK 1
Surveys

1. Set Project Benchmarks and Alignment Tiles

TASK. 2
Design
I. Revise Sidewalk Geometrics
2. Revise Cross Sections
3. Revise Plan & Profile Sheets
4. Add Berm Along O’Plaine Road
5. Add Curb Ramp Detai] Design
TASK 3

Plans, Estimate of Time, Estimate of Cost
I. Revise Notes and Details

2. Revise Schedule of Quantities

3. Prepare Estimate of Time

4. Prepare Estimate of Cost

Total Task 1

Total Task 2

Total Task 3

16

44

2728 Grand Avenue | Waukegan, |1, 60085 | Phone: 847.336,7100 |

Fax: 847.336.7155




TASK 4

Local Agency Coordination

1. Coordination with LCDOT 4
2. Coordination with City of Waukegan _4

Total Task 4 8
Total Manhours 102

Professional Engineers.., Professional Results?



McCLURE ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
SCOPE OF SERVICES
TRAVELING AND QUT-OF-POCKET EXPENSES

Item Quantity Unit Price Tota]

Copies (8% x 11) 500 Each $0.20 $100.060

Bluelines/Sepias/Prints (24 x 36) 200 Each $2.00 $400.00
TOTAL $500.00

Professional £ngineers... Professionai Results!



XSECHLOLE TYNOLLIAAY @A ADBULY 18 pROY SUMRID.OU OAD NEXTYLYALM

(g0 8 150ug)
(safli sou) L5er WG

DZ'8¥e'0L s SL/vZ' L8 S5 1¥8'ZS L¥'529'es CLECL'ES Z0i . S{EI0L
00'0058% JONYAMOTTY LIMO0 4O 100 ONY NCILYLE0dSNYHL
¢ Zhvd $O°9GS 637Z1% 96LLLIS 08 0¥l 0z'sE 4 ONI TAID
$5°8088 90°LL8 19'6LL8 £TE81E YOE6LS A1 ¥ HMOW 103r0dd NOILYNIGHOOD AONISY TYoOT

95'186'58 9 72928 £8¥26$ £071E5E ¥geeas i8g ¥Z ‘HO31 dGv2
L6 7888 107118 gg'e5es AR A 09°187% 0z'se g ‘ONT IAD
82 90ES £5°8E$ L8'£8% AN 79968 Lyap [4 HOW L23r0Hd LS0T 40 1S3 3L 40 LST "SNYId

£6'12R'Z8 9g°/5e$ PE7LES 62'25LE ¥6'268% ivreg PE ‘HO4L GdvD
£6788% LOELLS 8E°G5E8 £6'58Z8 091828 g2ge g ONT TIAD
8z v¥0cs £5BES 18188 2i'18g Z896% L7 ey Z “HOW 10370ud N2IS3d
55°£89% 60'v8% L1618 LOLLLS AR A LPoe g HoAl advo
84063 ¥i6L18 6¥ 1428 080528 9L'6823 Zy'iE g HOAIAHNS ANV SATAHNS

210 JSosuadxg SIS0 81800 a1ey SINOH UORESUISSBID SiBLNST ‘SUoHENINSUS 'SUBlg ‘SASAING
oid pue abung oy oy -UBly saioidutg
PESUISAC 9 Usping -Aed -Aeg NIOAA 1O JBoaIT
Hoided

SIBJJOQ Ul SS0IAISS 8 UBIINGUOY 0 SIBHISY 1500

SE0'0 Joj0e 4 Ayxadiucn
%6906 aiey asuadxd R pesloAD “oN dor
%8LE8 arey 9Bund 3 usping foiked SALIC ADIUUSY JB PEOY aUBld,0) 399101d
Buypny [uonoag
pue Bugunoooy jo neaung $,1 00 (RUNOS/asuma L QREdIsIan Y]
UNM Sjlj U0 s3382 pasosdde S WL, oyl Asuaby jeoon

;olnoy
HuptesuiBug Areuanpig
¥ QX3



